



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17453/2025 CM APPL. 72047/2025 CM APPL. 72048/2025**
AI RIFADAH COMPANY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. SG Hasnain, Sr. Adv., Ms.
Kamna singh Adv. Ajeet kumar Adv.
Pratyush Ranjan Adv. Mohinder Pal
Singh Adv. Rahul Gupta Adv.
Vaishali Singh Adv. Akash Saini
Along AR Umesh Pratap Singh

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC, Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa
Sharma and Mr. Ankit Khatri, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **05.02.2026**

It is already 04:45 p.m.

List on 12.03.2026 before Registrar for completion of pleadings.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/mt