



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17453/2025**

AI RIFADAH COMPANY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Kamna, Mr.Pratyush and
Ms.Vaishali Singh, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Usha Jamnal, Advocate for R-1 to
4

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Combined counter affidavit is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4, copy of which is stated to have been received by counsel for the petitioner. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks as prayed for.

Service report with regard to respondent nos. 5 & 6 is still awaited. While awaiting the same, on petitioner filing process fee within three weeks, let notice be issued to respondent nos. 5 & 6 by all permissible modes, returnable on 13.07.2026. It be indicated in the notice that counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks of service.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 12, 2026/sk