



\$~47

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 17453/2025

AI RIFADAH COMPANY

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC, Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa
Sharma and Mr. Ankit Khatri, Advs.
for R-1 to 4

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 28810/2026 (for supplying the documents u/S 151 given by respondent nos. 3 & 4 in terms of order dated 12.03.2026) & CM APPL. 28811/2026 (u/S 151 CPC seeking exemption from filing certified copies/ legible copies of the dim annexure)

Notice. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 accepts notice. Let a copy of the applications be supplied to counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 within a week.

List on 13.07.2026, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026/sk